

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB25-1239 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 2, strike "AGGRIEVED PARTY" and insert
- 2 "PLAINTIFF".
- 3 Page 5, line 11, strike "AGGRIEVED PARTY." and insert "PLAINTIFF.".
- 4 Page 5, line 19, strike "THAT IS A SMALL BUSINESS".
- 5 Page 5, strike line 24 and substitute "THAT KNOWINGLY, INTENTIONALLY,
- 6 OR RECKLESSLY MADE OR".
- 7 Page 5, strike line 27.
- 8 Page 6, strike lines 1 through 3 and substitute:

9 "(B) NOTWITHSTANDING THE PERIOD SET FORTH IN SUBSECTION
10 (1)(c)(II)(A) OF THIS SECTION, A DEFENDANT THAT IS NOT ABLE TO FULLY
11 CORRECT THE VIOLATION WITHIN THE THIRTY-DAY PERIOD SET FORTH IN
12 SUBSECTION (1)(c)(II)(A) OF THIS SECTION MAY BE ALLOWED ADDITIONAL
13 TIME IN THIRTY-DAY INCREMENTS NOT TO EXCEED A TOTAL OF ONE
14 HUNDRED TWENTY DAYS, INCLUDING THE INITIAL THIRTY-DAY PERIOD SET
15 FORTH IN SUBSECTION (1)(c)(II)(A) OF THIS SECTION, IF THE DEFENDANT
16 SHOWS GOOD FAITH EFFORT TO CORRECT THE VIOLATION. IF THE
17 DEFENDANT HAS NOT FULLY CORRECTED THE VIOLATION WITHIN ONE
18 HUNDRED TWENTY DAYS, THE DEFENDANT IS NOT ENTITLED TO THE
19 REDUCTION SET FORTH IN SUBSECTION (1)(c)(II)(A) OF THIS SECTION.".
- 20 Strike "(1)(a)(II)" and substitute "(1)(a)(I)" on: **Page 5**, lines 17 and 21.

** ** ** ** **